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T WY 2024-25 & fov wa geew gefat fr e
Revised Schedule of Common Holidays for the Academic Session 2024-25

&r.

No. Holiday Date Day
I | Ramzan Id/ Eid-ul-Fitar 11, Aprit 2024 Thursday
2 | Mahavir Jayanti 21, April 2024 Sunday
3 | Buddha Puminﬁa 23, May 2024 Thursday
4 | 1d-Ul- Zuha (Bakri Id) - 17, June 2024 Monday
5 | Muharram 17, July 2024 Wednesday
6 | Independence Day 15, August 2024 Thursday
7 | Ganesh /Vinayaka Chaturthi 07, September 2024 | Saturday
8 | Milad un-Nabhi / 1d-e-Milad 16, September 2024 Monday
9 | Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 62, October 2024 Wednesday
10 | Dussehra 12, October 2024 Saturday
1T | Diwali / Deepavali 31, OCtebér 2024 Thursday
12 | Guru Nanak Jayanti 15, Nsvembm‘ 2024 | F ﬁday
13 | Christmas Day 23, December 2024 Wednesday
14 | Republic Day 26, Jannary 2025 Sunday
15 | Maha Shivaratri / Shivaratri 26, February 2025 Wednesday
16 | Hoti * | 14, March 2025 Friday
17 | Ramzan Eid / Bid-ul-Fitr 31, March 2025 Monday




ATOMIC ENERGY EDUCATION SOCIETY
ANUSHAKTI NAGAR, MUMBAI
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS (2024-25)
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ANNEXURE ¥
ANY FIVE AMONG THE FOLLOWING HAVE TO BE SELECTED AS PER LOCAL
FESTIVAL /| REQUIREMENT _
S.NO HOLIDAY BATE DAY
1 Jamat-Ul-Vida 05-04-2024 Friday
2 Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava/ Ugadi / Cheti 09-04-2024 Tuesday
Chand
3 Vaisakhi / Vishu 13-04-2024 Saturday
4 Meshadi (Tamil New Year’s Day) / Vaisakhadi 14-04-2024 Sunday
{Bengal) / Bahag Bihu (Assam)
5 Birthday of Guru Rabindranath Tagore 08-05-2024 | Wednesday
6 Rath Yatra 07-07-2024 Sunday
7 Parsi New Year's day/ Nauraj 15-08-2024 Thursday
8 Raksha Bandhan 19-08-2024 Monday
9 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 15-09-2024 Sunday
110 | Dugshera (Saptami) 10-10-2024 | Thursday
11 Bussetra (Mahashtami) / Dussshra 11-10-2024 Friday
(Mahanavmi)
12 | Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 17-10-2024 Thursday
13 | Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) 20-10-2024 Sunday
14 | Naraka Chaturdasi 31-10-2024 Thursday
15 | Govardhan Puja 02-11-2024 Saturday
16 | Bhai Duj . 03-11-2024 Sunday
17 | Pratihar Shashthi / Surya Shashthi /Chhat Puja | 07-11-2024 Thursday
18 | Gury Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day 24-11-2024 Sunday
19 | Christmas Eve 24-12-2024 Tuesday
20 | New Year's Day 01- 01-2025 | Wednesday
21 Lohri | 13 -01-2025 | Monday
22 | Pongal f Makar Sankranthi Hazarat Ali's 14- 01-2025 Tuesday
Birthday
23 | Vasant Panchami 02-02-2025 Sunday
24 | Guru Ravidas Jayanti 12-02-2025 | Wednesday
25 | Shivail Jayanti 19-02-2025 | Wednesday
26 | Maharishi Dayanand Saraswati Jayanti 23-02-2025 Sunday
27 | Holika Dahana 13-03-2025 Thursday
28 | Dolyatra 14-03-2025 Friday
29 | Chaitra Sukhiadi / Ugadi / Gudi Padwa 30-03-2025 Sunday
30 | Any other Holiday as per local requirements




Annexure- il

ATOMIC ENERG EDUCATION SOCIETY

ANUSHAKTI NAGAR, MUMBAI
Summary of Holidays
(i} Common Holidays: 17 Days (List in Annexure - 1)
(li) Restricted Holidays: 5 days ( List in Annexure- }i)
(i) Mid Term Vacation: 12 Days
(iv) Winter Break: 11 Days
{v)Summer Vacation: 45 Days
Total =90 Days

S.NO VACATION / BREAKS NO.OF DAYS

MID TERM VACATION
FOR GROUP A SCHOOLS

07.10.2024( Monday) to 18.10.2024 (Friday)
Reopening on 19.10.2024 (Saturday) 12 DAYS

FOR GROQUP B SCHOOLS
28.10.2024 { Monday) fo 08.11.2024 (Friday)
Re-opening on 11.11.2024 {Monday)

2 WINTER BREAK

23.12.2024 ( Monday ) to 02.01.2025 (Thursday) 11 DAYS
Reopening on 03.01.2025 { Friday)

3 SUMMER VACATION
05.05.2025 (Monday) to 18.06.2025 (Wednesday)
Rew‘o;:enhig for Teachers: 19.08.2025 {Thursday)
Re-opening for Students: 20.06.2025 (Friday)

 45DAYS
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Examination/Assessment Structure for Classes Il To X for the session 2024-25%

Sr- Test Examination Dates
No.
1 | Periodic Test-] 10.07.2024 (Wednesday) To 16.07.2024 {Tuesday)
2 | Half Yearly/Term-i/Periodic Test|| 17.05.2024 (Tuesday) To 23.09.2024 {(Monday)
3 | Practice Test for Board -1 (Class X & X1} Second Week of December 2024 {Tentatively)
Periadic Test-lIl /
4 Practice Test for Board Il {Class X & Xii) 04.01.2025 {(Saturday} To 13.01.202% {Monday)
3 | Practice Test for Board 1 {Class X & X1) | Last Week of January 2025 {Tentatively}
6 | Annual Examination / Term-il Second Week of March 2025 (Tentatively)




